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Stromtarife 2026 im Überblick:  

        2025 2026 

Netznutzungs- 
tarif 

Home 
 (bis zu 50'000 kWh/a) 

Einheitstarif Rp./kWh 12.20 12.30 

Messtarif CHF/Mt.   7.80 

Business 
 (mehr als 50'000 kWh/a) 

Normaltarif Rp./kWh 5.55 5.45 

Spartarif Rp./kWh 5.35 5.30 

Leistungstarif 
CHF/kW/

Mt. 18.00 18.00 

Messtarif CHF/Mt.   7.80 

Professional 

Normaltarif Rp./kWh 
1.951 

1.852 

2.15 

2.05 

Spartarif Rp./kWh 
1.901 

1.802 

2.10 

2.00 

Leistungstarif 
CHF/kW/

Mt. 15.00 15.00 

Messtarif CHF/Mt.   23.60 

Systemdienstleistungen   Rp./kWh 0.55 0.27 

Stromreserve des Bundes   Rp./kWh 0.23 0.41 

Solidaritätsbeitrag  
(Art. 14bis und 15b 

StromVG) 
  Rp./kWh   0.05 

Energieliefer-
tarif 

ewb.Basis.STROM 

Einheitstarif Rp./kWh 13.50 13.00 

Normaltarif Rp./kWh 13.90 13.40 

Spartarif Rp./kWh 12.50 12.00 

ewb.Natur.STROM 

Einheitstarif Rp./kWh 13.70 13.20 

Normaltarif Rp./kWh 14.10 13.60 

Spartarif Rp./kWh 12.70 12.20 

ewb.Öko.STROM 

Einheitstarif Rp./kWh 14.80 13.90 

Normaltarif Rp./kWh 15.20 14.30 

Spartarif Rp./kWh 13.80 12.90 

Abgaben 

Abgaben an das Gemeinwe-
sen der Stadt Bern 
 (Professional/Busi-

ness/Home) 

  Rp./kWh 
1.40 / 1.75 / 

2.65 
1.40 / 1.75 / 

2.65 

Bundesabgaben  
(Netzzuschlag)   Rp./kWh 2.30 2.30 

1 Niederspannung 2 Mittelspannung 

 

 


